SENATE

of the SGH WARSAW SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS in Warsaw

ABR01.021.97.2021

Resolution no. 87 of the Senate of the SGH Warsaw School of Economics of 28 April 2021

on the development strategy for the SGH Warsaw School of Economics in Warsaw for the years 2022-2032

Pursuant to § 47 (1) (3) of the Statute of the SGH Warsaw School of Economics, which constitutes a schedule to Resolution no. 499 of the Senate of the SGH Warsaw School of Economics 29 May 2019, as amended, it is hereby resolved:

§ 1

The Senate of the SGH Warsaw School of Economics hereby adopts a development strategy for the SGH Warsaw School of Economics in Warsaw for the years 2022-2032, hereinafter the 'Strategy', which constitutes a schedule hereto.

§ 2

The Senate hereby obliges the Rector to undertake or initiate actions with a view of implementing the Strategy, in particular:

- 1) Preparation, approval and implementation of operative objectives;
- 2) Preparation and implementation of cross-sectional strategies;
- 3) Presentation of a report on the progress in implementation of the strategy with any proposals of updating the strategy to the Senate once a year.

§ 3

The Resolution shall become effective on the day of its adoption.

Chairman of the Senate of the SGH
Warsaw School of Economics
RECTOR
Dr hab Piotr Wachowiak, Prof SGH
/signed with a qualified

electronic signature/